1  Agency Catalog Attachment 4: Ordering Guide
  Version dated 08.24.2022
             Elastic Corporation
DoD ESI Agency Catalog
Ordering Guide
2  Agency Catalog Attachment 4: Ordering Guide
  Version dated 04.04.2024
Contents

solicitation, please click here to
see older requests
Ordering Guide
9  Agency Catalog Attachment 4: Ordering Guide
  Version dated 04.04.2024
4.3 Use of Government Sources by Contractors
Contractors are authorized to purchase off the DoD’s SEWP contract when permitted in writing by the Contracting Officer for that
contractor’s contract or solicitation. For a contractor to order from the SEWP catalog, the cognizant Contracting Officer is required to
comply with FAR part 51 and DFARS 251. A Letter of Authorization (LOA) must be completed, signed by the Contracting Officer, and
provided to the contractor. Please note that the Contracting Officer granting authorization is the one responsible for the support
contract under which the Contractor is performing and is NOT necessarily the Contracting Officer who would normally handle Elastic
Corporation buys for the agency.
The LOA shall designate the owning organization name and customer ID number that will be responsible for future maintenance
payments. The contractor will provide this LOA to the Ordering Activity as proof that authorization has been granted. A sample of the
LOA format to be used is located at DFARS PGI 251.102, and can be accessed at the following link:
4.4 Point of Contact
The POCs for the DoD ESI Agency Catalog for Elastic are listed below:
DoD ESI Team
Name  Title  Email  Telephone
Winnie Tolentino  Software Product Manager winifred.s.tolentino.civ@us.navy.mil 619-307-9159
Alexander Roberts Procuring Contracting Officer   alexander.k.roberts3.civ@us.navy.mil 619-553-1481
NASA SEWP
Alexander Marshall  Technical Strategy Manager  alexander.marshall-1@nasa.gov   301-614-7141
Select
whichever
option is
applicable
Ordering Guide
10  Agency Catalog Attachment 4: Ordering Guide
  Version dated 04.04.2024
Customer Service (email responses within 1 day; helpline Mon-
Fri 7:30 AM – 6:00 PM ET)
sewpprod@midatl.servicenow.com  301-286-1478
Reseller Information Reference Table:
Ordering Guide
Information
Carahsoft
Technology
Epoch Concepts, LLC FCN Technology
Solutions
Federal Resources
Corporation
NASA SEWP V Contract # NNG15SC27B NNG15SD30B
NNG15SC71B NNG15SC61B
Business Size Large Large Small Small
Cage Code 1P3C5 4MN62
0WU14 1QBT0
Unique Entity ID DT8KJHZXVJH5 LQ48B9A9QJC8 JEANDJTZ8HJ3 FZK7KZZJYNQ9
Ordering Address 11493 Sunset Hills
Road, Suite 100,
Reston, Virginia
20190
1510 W Canal Ct Ste 1000,
Littleton, CO 80120 USA
12501 ARDENNES AVE,
STE 101, ROCKVILLE, MD
20852 USA
440 W 8th St, Erie, PA
16502 USA
Remit to Address 11493 Sunset Hills
Road, Suite 100,
Reston, Virginia
20190
1510 W Canal Ct Ste 1000,
Littleton, CO 80120 USA
12501 ARDENNES AVE,
STE 101, ROCKVILLE, MD
20852 USA
440 W 8th St, Erie, PA
16502 USA
Company POC for this
RFAC: (add as necessary
for the various DoD
agencies and Intel
community)
Name Kevin Howard Stephanie Bortz Cheryl Ashe
Gayle Troan
Telephone 703-673-3550 703-727-4724 703 980-5580 703-606-1985
E-Mail Kevin.Howard@Carah
soft.com
m
m
Ordering Guide
Information
Flywheel Data, LLC Iron Bow Norseman Software Information
Resource Corporation
(SIRC)
NASA SEWP V Contract # NNG15SD90B NNG15SC41B NNG15SC83B NNG15SD74B
Business Size Small Large Small Small
Cage Code 6YBH6 55RC1 0WNZ6 1PQ53
Unique Entity ID FGKEVGYL3ZF3 Q2M4FYALZJ89 G8LCAVK5AVW7 EJJMMJHYDFH6
Ordering Address 3033 Wilson Blvd Ste
700, Arlington, VA
22201 USA
2121 Cooperative Way Ste
500, Herndon, VA 20171
USA
8172 LARK BROWN RD,
STE 201, ELKRIDGE, MD
21075 USA
730 24TH ST
NW, APT 3,
WASHINGTON, DC 20037